

MCA DJ 8/25  
ALI AHMED Vs. MAQSOOD ALI

21.11.2025

Fresh misc. civil appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. counsel for appellant.

Arguments on appeal heard.

Put up for orders on 16.12.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
21.11.2025