

MCA DJ 8/25  
ALI AHMED VS. MAQSOOD ALI

16.12.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment stating that he needs some time to go through the file.

Be listed for **12.01.2026**.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.12.2025