

12.01.2026

Present: Appellant with Ld. counsel.

Ahlmad is directed to take steps to get the present appeal registered as a regular civil appeal instead of miscellaneous civil appeal. This is because, the present appeal arises from a decree passed u/O XII Rule 6 CPC and thus, should have been registered as a regular civil appeal u/s 96 r/w Order XLI CPC.

Further submissions heard.

Let notice of the present appeal and accompanying applications be issued to the respondent(s) through all permissible modes on filing of PF for NDOH.

TCR be also summoned for NDOH.

List on 02.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.01.2026