

RCA DJ 2/26
ALI AHMED Vs. MAQSOOD ALI

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellant with appellant.
Ld. Counsel for respondent with respondent.

Copy of paper book supplied to respondent in Court.

TCR received.

Some documents filed by appellant. Copy supplied.

Re-notify for arguments on the present appeal on
01.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026