

RCA DJ 2/26
ALI AHMED Vs. MAQSOOD ALI

28.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellant through V.C. with appellant in person.

None for respondent.

Put up for orders at 4:00 PM.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.04.2026

At 4:00 PM

Present: None.

Vide separate judgment, present appeal is dismissed. Let decree sheet be prepared.

Let Trial Court record be sent back. Copy of the judgment alongwith decree sheet be also sent with Trial Court record.

Appeal file be consigned to Record Room.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.04.2026